
CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS PHONE # FAX #
Brian Squier ‐ TTCP Coordinator Technical Training & Certification  515‐290‐5998 515‐239‐1092
brian.squier@iowadot.us Program and District 1 Materials

800 Lincoln Way
Hope Arthur ‐ TTCP Coordinator Ames, Iowa 50010 515‐509‐8302
hope.arthur@iowadot.us

Jon Kleven District 2 Materials 641‐422‐9428 641‐422‐9463
jon.kleven@iowadot.us 428 43rd Street SW

Mason City, Iowa 50401

Alex Crosgrove District 3 Materials 712‐239‐4713 712‐239‐4970
alex.crosgrove@iowadot.us 6409 Gordon Drive

Sioux City, Iowa 51106

Mike Magers District 4 Materials 712‐243‐7649 712‐243‐5302
michael.magers@iowadot.us 2310 E. Seventh St.

Atlantic, Iowa 50022

Ellen Davidson District 5 Materials 641‐472‐3103 641‐469‐3427
ellen.davidson@iowadot.us 205 E. 227th St.

Fairfield, Iowa 52556

Tammy Siebert District 6 Materials 319‐364‐0235 319‐730‐1565
tammy.siebert@iowadot.us 5455 Kirkwood Blvd. SW

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404

Wesley Musgrove Construction & Materials Engineer 515‐239‐1843 515‐239‐1092
Ashley Buss Bituminous Materials Engineer 515‐233‐7837 515‐239‐1092
Todd Hanson PCC Materials Engineer 515‐239‐1226 515‐239‐1092
Mahbub Khoda Prestressed Concrete Engineer 515‐239‐1649 515‐239‐1092
Elijah Gansen PCC Field Engineer 515‐239‐1769 515‐239‐1092
Kyle Frame Structures Group Manager 515‐239‐1619 515‐239‐1092
Jesse Peterson Structures Field Engineer 515‐239‐1585 515‐239‐1092
Chris Brakke Pavement Management Engineer 515‐239‐1882 515‐239‐1092
Jeffrey Schmitt Bituminous Field Engineer 515‐239‐1013 515‐239‐1092
Bob Dawson Chief Geologist 515‐239‐1339 515‐239‐1092
Melissa Serio                    Soils & Grading Field Engineer 515‐239‐1280      515‐239‐1092
Mike Lauritsen District 1 Materials Engineer    515‐357‐4350 515‐239‐1943
Robert Welper                    District 2 Materials Engineer    641‐422‐9421      641‐422‐9463
Vacant District 3 Materials Engineer     712‐239‐4713      712‐239‐4970      
Timothy Hensley             District 4 Materials Engineer      712‐243‐7629      712‐243‐6788
Allen Karimpour District 5 Materials Engineer    641‐469‐4040      641‐469‐3427
Shane Neuhaus District 6 Materials Engineer    319‐366‐0446      319‐730‐1565

IOWA DOT CONTACT INFORMATION

Asphalt Paving Association of Iowa Iowa Limestone Producers Association 1606 Golden Aspen Drive Ste 102 4438 114th StAmes, IA   50010 Urbandale, IA  50322Scott Dockstader   515‐233‐0015 Randy Olson   515‐262‐8668www.apai.net www.limestone.org

Iowa Concrete Paving Association Iowa Ready Mix Concrete Association360 SE Delaware Ave. 380 SE Delaware Ave.Ankeny, Iowa  50021 Ankeny, Iowa 50021Greg Mulder   515‐963‐0606 Greg Mulder   515‐965‐4575www.concretestate.org www.iowareadymix.org

Iowa Prestress AssociationDennis Drews   402‐291‐0733

Des Moines Area Community College (DMACC)Boone Campus1125 Hancock DriveBoone, Iowa  50036

Kelli Bennett     Phone number:  515‐433‐5232 E‐mail:  kabennett@dmacc.edu

or

Renee White      Phone number:  515‐433‐5056E‐mail:  crwhite@dmacc.edu

ORGANIZATIONS CONTACT INFORMATION
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